HB1444/333422/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1444

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and J. Lewis" and substitute "<u>J. Lewis</u>, <u>Attar, Atterbeary, C. Branch, Ebersole, Feldmark, Ivey, D. Jones, Lisanti, Patterson, and Washington</u>"; in line 3, strike "Sunset Repeal" and substitute "<u>Extension</u>"; in line 4, strike "repealing" and substitute "<u>altering</u>"; and in the same line, after "termination" insert "<u>date</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 10, strike "4" and substitute "<u>9</u>"; and in line 11, strike "2023" and substitute "<u>2028</u>".